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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Pennit Application Permit No: 
-

wae Date: CBL: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09-1251 303 JOOIOOI 
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

320 WARREN AVE BAKER DWIGHT P 336 WARREN AVE 
Business Name: Contndor Name: Contrador Address: Phone 

Bay City Motors Bay City Motors 
Lenee!Buytr's Name Pbone: Permit Type: 7Atne: 

Frank Gatto 207-577-7132 Signs - Pennanent ~ 
P:l.ltUse: Proposed usc:: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: 

Commercial - "Bay City Motors" Commercial- "Bay City Motors" $59.00 $59.00 5 
Install new signage for "Bay City FIRE DEPT: n Approved INSPECflON: 
Motors" (I) 9" x 77" (I) Awning wi o Denied 

Use Group: Type' 
7" x 91" sign 

~" .,::';:Proposed Project Desc:rtptiort: 

Install new signage for "Bay City Motors" (I) 9" x 77" (1) Awning wi 7" x Signalur.·._ .1 tgnature: 
91" sign 

¢j~ t ~.~S '. T(M.D.) .~","l:.. '. A ,J ... "~. ~~ \I::~ved wlCondi!ion, 0 Denied 

, ...... _ Signaw\U \ Da"" 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

"~'1' 
~, Zoning Approval 

Ldobson 11/04/2009 

I. This pennit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appell Historie Preservltion 

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and o Shoreland o Varianee ~ Not in District or Landmark 
Federal Rules. 

2. Building pennits do not include plwnbing, o Wetland C Miscellaneous o Does Not Require Review 

septic or electrical work. 

3. Building pennits are void if work is not started o F100dZone n Conditional Use o Requires Review 

within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False infonnation may invalidate a building o Subdivision U Interpretation o Approved 
pennit and stop all work.. 

o Si"'Plan o Approved o Approved w/Conditions 

Maj 0 Minn, 0 MM 0 o Denied o Denied 

Date: Date: Dille: 

CERTIFICAnON 

1hereby certifY that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner ofrecord and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to confonn to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, ifa pennit for work described in the application is issued, I certifY that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision ofthe code(s) applicable to 
such penni!. 

StGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSffiLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE DATE PHONE 



PtrmitNo: DBte Applied For: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
09-1251 11/04/2009389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874·8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 303 JoolOOI 

Phone: 

Phone 

Location of Construction: 

320 WARREN AVE 

BUllnen Name: 

Bay City Motors 
l.essreJBoyer·. Name 

Frank Gatto 

OwnerN.me: Owner Address: 

BAKER DWIGHT P 336 WARREN AVE 
Contractor N8me: Contractor Addreu; 

Bay City Motors 
Phone: Permit Type: 

207-577-7132 Signs - Permanent 

Proposed Use: Proposed. Project Descriptio.: 

Commercial· "Bay City Motors" Install new signage for "Bay City Install new signage for "Bay City Motors" (I) 9" x 77" (I) Awning 
MOlors" (1)9" x 77" (I) Awning wi?" x91" sign wI?" x 91" sign 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approval Date: 

Note: Oktolssue: 0 

~~--

Dept: Building Status: Pending Approval Date: 

Note: Ok to Issue: 0 

Comments:
 

12171201O-arnachado: Never received requested information to process permit. It has been inactive for more than 180 days. Permit has
 
expired.
 

11I12I2009-amachado: Spoke to Frank Gatto. Only pennit for free-standing sign is for a 4' x 8' sign from 1992. No permit for the
 
existing awning which had "Portalnd Auto & Truck Exchange". He said that he would talk to the landlord to see if they have pennits
 
for these. If they don't then we need a permit for each.
 

12I17/2009-amachado: Sent letter to Frank Gatto outlining what I need.
 



Strengthening a Remarkable City. Building a Community for Life • .,.,."p01'llandmaine,gor' 

Penny St, Louis Littell - Director ofPlanning and Urban Develnpment 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator 

December 17, 2009 

Frank Gatto EXP\REO 
Bay City Motors, LLC 
324A Warren Avenue 
Portland, ME 04103 

Re: 324A (320) Warren Avenue - 303 J001 - B-4 -proposed signage - Permit #09-1251 

Dear Mr. Gatto, 

You applied for a permit (#09-1251) on November 4, 2009, to change the name on an 
existing awning and replace a panel in the free standing sign at 324 Warren Avenue. 
After reviewing the application, I spoke to you on November 12, 2009 and told you that I 
needed more information to review the permit. 

There is no permit in the system for the four foot by sixteen foot awning where you want 
to put your name. Since this awning was never pennitted, it needs to be permitted now as 
part of the sign application. You need to supply information about the material of the 
awning and a certificate of flammability if it is made of fabric. You also need to show 
how it is attached to the building. 

There also is no pennit for the existing freestanding sign. There is a permit in our files 
from 1992 (#923372) to install an eight foot by four foot sign on a pole for auto sales. I 
don't have the exact measurements of the freestanding sign, but you give the dimension 
for the panet as 82" wide and 14" tall. With five panels and the "Ai Auto Image" as 
about 28' tall, the size of the sign is approximately 82" (6.83') by 98" (8.17') which is 
larger than what was permitted. The whole freestanding sign has to be permitted as part 
of the application. 

You also need to submit a plot plan of the property that shows the shape of the lot, the 
location of all structures and the location ofany parking areas or driveways. You need to 
indicate on the plot plan where the freestanding sign is located and how far it is from the 
property lines. You need to indicate where the awning is located on the building. You 
also need to show any other signs that exist on the property and what their dimensions 
are. 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Streel- Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936 



Your pennit is on hold until I receive all the required infonnation. Please feel free to call 
me at 874-8709 if you have any questions. 

Yours truly, 

~~"L 
Ann B. Machado 
Zoning Specialist 
(207) 874-8709 

Cc. file 

Room 315 - 369 Congress Streel- Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 674-6695 - FAX:(207) 674-6716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936 



~~ SignagejAwning Permit Application 
~))o ~~ Ifyou or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any 

, 1lTL~ property wirhin the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted. 

Location/Address ofeonstruction; ~+A "'",-«en NJG f'orHPI.rld .fA.f!: 0'11 0;3 

Telephone: 

207Sn II~'Z 

Who should we contact when !he pennit is <eady: 8:2AM\<=- 6A ttc 
phone: -'2.'--"Q'-'7'-'•.::S"L7L-2'-':.-'7.•..\~\)~.,,~ 

Tenant/allocated building space fronrage (feet): Length; Height ~ 

Lot Frontage (feet) Single Tenant or Multi Tenant L.~...~...,,-l-''I~''''=-

Current Specific use: ----Ll)b=.;;(")c'-"e.<;-:--c-------:-----.c--'ii'=-c-', 
If vacant. what w~s prior usc: ;-..q,>J.+'''-t'''''''-'~~-i'"-'~,., ....'I:~IW-P_1 
Proposed Use: AI.M }l,W\e:;, OfA .~.er'5"";p 

A ('7 J{" 1ft" 
Information on proposed sign(s): Cf' /77 (I"\W"'t)

Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes .:1- No Dimensions proposed: Hetght from grade:
 
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes NoT Dimensions proposed: _
 

Proposed awning? Yes ~No '" Is awning backlit? Yes No ..::l-
Height of awning: ~ , Length of awning: ) b Depth: _~z.~__I 

Is there any communication, message, trademark or symbol on it? Yes -'- No RE·r"'EIVE 
If yes, total s.f. of panels w/commUt'lications, message, trademark or symbol: sJ. -, '-" D 

Information on existing and previously pymitted sign(s): 
F<eestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes __ No __ Dimensions: NOV - 4 2009 
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes __ No --L- Dimensions: 
Awning? Yes --!..- No __ Sq. ft. area of awning wjcommwllcation: De"t Or El I . 

: UIdmg Inspeeffana 

A site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located ~~~ /?! ~£\lJ!laP. Maine 
Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required. 

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist. 
Failure to do so may result in the automatic denial ofyour pennit. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request 
additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at wwwporthl9dmaine.goy, stop by the 
Building Inspections office, room 315 CilY Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I :1m the Owner of record of the named property, or that tbe owner of record authorj~cs the proprn.:cd work and that I have been 
authorized by me owner to make this application as his/hel autborized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if 
{l. permit for work described in this application is issued, I eertify that the Code OffIclal':i authorized representative shall have the authoriry to enter all 
area.s covered by this permit at an}' re ble hour to enforce the provisions of the codes appJicabJe to truli permit. 

Dak:Signature of applicant: v- f 
u may not commence ~-\NY work until the permit is issued. 
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
Department of Building Inspections 

Original Receipt 

Jf. / 20 

Received from 

Location of Work 

Cost of Construction $ _ Building Fee: _ 

Permit Fee $, _ Site Fee: _ 

Certificate of Occupancy Fee: _ 

Total: _~'-- _ 

Building (IL) _ Plumbing (15) _ Electrical (12) __ Site Plan (U2)_
 

Other _
 

CBL: 50 - - t I /
 
Check #: - _ Total Collected $_......=--=-/'--_ 

No work is to be started until permit issued.
 
Please keep original receipt for your records.
 

Taken by: ----=-~_'_+_,.J..--'=------

WHITE - Applicant's Copy 
YELLOW - Office Copy 
PINK - Permit Copy 



11-05-'09 16:05 FROM-Lender's Network 207-775-2790 T-877 P001/001 F-472 

(-'(1110 : ~~N 
Page 1 of 1 

Marc Fishman-------_._-_._----_.. _----­
From: Kevin Cross [kevin@lendersnetwork.bi~1 

Sent: Thursday, November 05, 2009 2:58 PM 

To: Marc Fishman 

Subject: Signage Ielter????? 

\1/0512009 

EXPIRED
To Whom It May Concern: 

Bay City MOlors. LLC has pennission to use the sign by the road llIld awning on the building 10 place 
there company name and phone number. Also Ihey can use !he front of the building for any banners that 
are necessary for their business. 

Thnnkyou 

·-1 

J I, 
1 

NOV - 5 2009 

I1f512009 
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